
Elmhurst (5-10) -vs- DePauw (9-3)
3/21/2026 at Davenport, Fla. (NW Regional Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jamison Lewis (2-1)
Loss: Aidan Nelson (0-1)
HBP: Aidan Nelson, Marty Fraga, Jamison Lewis
PB: Zach Konrad (1)
 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Elmhurst 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1
DePauw 3 0 1 0 2 2 X 8 10 0

Elmhurst 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Timothy O'Connell 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Ryder Johnson cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Evan Johnson rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Rock Smith 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Zach Konrad c 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Brett Vercruysse ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Javier Cervantes 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Tommy Wichgers ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Adan Nieves lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Connor Drowns dh 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Aidan Nelson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charlie Hoeper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Robert Drake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marty Fraga p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 4 0 1 8 4

2B: Rock Smith (1)
CS: Rock Smith (1); Connor Drowns (1)
HBP: Connor Drowns (1)
PO: Rock Smith (1)
E: Timothy O'Connell (1)

DePauw 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Max Bond ss 4 1 1 0 0 2 2
Aidan Howard rf 2 2 1 1 2 0 0
Grady Johnson 3b 4 2 3 0 0 0 2
Cuinn Morrow cf 4 2 1 1 0 1 0
Louis Florida lf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Nolan Whitehead 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Zach O'Connell dh 1 0 1 2 1 0 0
    Nick Hulen ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bryson Dorsey c 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
Tyler Walkey 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jamison Lewis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 8 10 6 4 4 8

2B: Cuinn Morrow (1)
HR: Aidan Howard (1)
SH: Nolan Whitehead (1)
SF: Bryson Dorsey (1)
SB: Tyler Walkey (1)
HBP: Louis Florida (2); Zach O'Connell (1)
PO: Nolan Whitehead (1)

Elmhurst IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aidan Nelson (L, 0-1) 4.0 6 4 4 2 3 0 0 2 0 17 21 6 2 81
Charlie Hoeper 0.2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 1 1 32
Robert Drake 0.1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 16
Marty Fraga 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 5 1 1 20
Totals 10 8 7 4 4 0 0 3 0 26 35 9 4 149

DePauw IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jamison Lewis (W, 2-1) 7.0 4 0 0 1 8 0 0 1 0 23 25 7 4 86
Totals 4 0 0 1 8 0 0 1 0 23 25 7 4 86



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Elmhurst - Top of 1st ELM DEP
Timothy O'Connell struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 0 0
Ryder Johnson lined out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Evan Johnson flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

DePauw - Bottom of 1st ELM DEP
Max Bond singled through the left side (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Aidan Howard walked (3-2 BKFBBB); Max Bond advanced to second. 0 0
Grady Johnson singled to left field (0-0); Aidan Howard advanced to second; Max Bond advanced to third. 0 0
Cuinn Morrow reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (1-1 BK); Grady Johnson out at second ss to
2b; Aidan Howard advanced to third; Max Bond scored. 0 1
Louis Florida hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Cuinn Morrow advanced to second. 0 1
Nolan Whitehead infield fly to 2b (2-2 KSBBF). 0 1
Zach O'Connell singled to left field, 2 RBI (3-2 BKFBB); Louis Florida advanced to second; Cuinn Morrow
scored; Aidan Howard scored. 0 3
Bryson Dorsey reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-2 BKK); Zach O'Connell advanced to second;
Louis Florida out at third 3b unassisted. 0 3

Elmhurst - Top of 2nd ELM DEP
Rock Smith doubled to left field (3-1 BBFB). 0 3
Zach Konrad struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 3
Brett Vercruysse singled to center field (0-1 F); Rock Smith advanced to third. 0 3
Brett Vercruysse advanced to second; Rock Smith out at home p to 3b to c, picked off, caught stealing. 0 3
Javier Cervantes struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 3

DePauw - Bottom of 2nd ELM DEP
Tyler Walkey flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 3
Max Bond struck out swinging (2-2 KSFBFBS). 0 3
Aidan Howard flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 3

Elmhurst - Top of 3rd ELM DEP
Adan Nieves lined out to rf (1-1 FB). 0 3
Connor Drowns hit by pitch (3-2 SBBBSH). 0 3
Connor Drowns out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 3
Timothy O'Connell grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 3

DePauw - Bottom of 3rd ELM DEP
Grady Johnson singled to center field (0-1 K). 0 3
Cuinn Morrow struck out looking (2-2 FBKBK). 0 3
Louis Florida flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 3
Nolan Whitehead singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-1 BKB); Grady Johnson
scored. 0 4
Zach O'Connell hit by pitch (2-1 BSH). 0 4
Nolan Whitehead out at second p to ss, picked off. 0 4

Elmhurst - Top of 4th ELM DEP
Ryder Johnson grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 0 4
Evan Johnson lined out to 1b (0-0). 0 4
Rock Smith struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 0 4

DePauw - Bottom of 4th ELM DEP



Bryson Dorsey flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 4
Tyler Walkey singled to right field (0-1 F). 0 4
Max Bond struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 4
Tyler Walkey stole second. 0 4
Aidan Howard walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 0 4
Grady Johnson flied out to rf (2-2 KBFB). 0 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Elmhurst - Top of 5th ELM DEP
Zach Konrad struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS). 0 4
Brett Vercruysse grounded out to 3b (0-2 FK). 0 4
Javier Cervantes struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 0 4

DePauw - Bottom of 5th ELM DEP
Charlie Hoeper to p for Aidan Nelson. 0 4
Cuinn Morrow doubled to right field (1-2 SSB). 0 4
Louis Florida walked (3-2 BKBFFBB). 0 4
Nolan Whitehead grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Louis Florida advanced to second; Cuinn Morrow
advanced to third. 0 4
Zach O'Connell walked (3-2 BBFBFFB). 0 4
Louis Florida advanced to third; Cuinn Morrow scored on a passed ball. 0 5
Bryson Dorsey flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 BBFBSF); Louis Florida scored. 0 6
Tyler Walkey singled to shortstop (3-1 BBKB); Zach O'Connell advanced to second. 0 6
Robert Drake to p for Charlie Hoeper. 0 6
Max Bond flied out to cf (0-2 KKFFFF). 0 6

Elmhurst - Top of 6th ELM DEP
Adan Nieves singled to right field (0-1 K). 0 6
Connor Drowns walked (3-2 BBFFBB); Adan Nieves advanced to second. 0 6
Timothy O'Connell struck out swinging (3-2 BFSBFBFS). 0 6
Ryder Johnson reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-2 KSFF); Connor Drowns out at second ss to 2b;
Adan Nieves advanced to third. 0 6
Evan Johnson flied out to cf (1-2 FBF). 0 6

DePauw - Bottom of 6th ELM DEP
Aidan Howard homered to right field, RBI (3-2 FBBSB). 0 7
Grady Johnson singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 0 7
Marty Fraga to p for Robert Drake. 0 7
Cuinn Morrow flied out to cf (2-2 FBBK). 0 7
Louis Florida hit by pitch (3-1 KBBBH); Grady Johnson advanced to second. 0 7
Nolan Whitehead reached first on an error by 2b (2-2 BKBK); Louis Florida advanced to second; Grady
Johnson scored, unearned. 0 8
Nick Hulen pinch hit for Zach O'Connell. 0 8
Nick Hulen struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 8
Bryson Dorsey grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 8

Elmhurst - Top of 7th ELM DEP
Rock Smith flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 8
Zach Konrad singled through the right side (0-0). 0 8
Brett Vercruysse flied out to rf (0-0). 0 8
Tommy Wichgers pinch hit for Javier Cervantes. 0 8
Tommy Wichgers struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 8

DePauw - Bottom of 7th ELM DEP



 


